

Milwaukee County

Legislation Details

File #: 20-455 Version: 1 Name: Item 20-455 From the County Executive requesting

that the House of Correction remains under the County Executive's Administration and creating a taskforce to make recommendations for enhancing evidence-based programming to reduce recidivism:

lt

Type: Action Report Status: Signed

File created: 6/9/2020 In control: County Clerk

On agenda: Final action: 8/3/2020

Title: Item 20-455 From the County Executive requesting that the House of Correction remains under the

County Executive's Administration and creating a task force to make recommendations for enhancing evidence-based programming to reduce recidivism. (Referred to the Committees on Judiciary, Safety,

and General Services, and Finance)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 20-455 REPORT, 2. 20-455 FISCAL NOTE, 3. 20-455 RESOLUTION, 4. 20-455 JSGS

AMENDMENT I (Adopted; 5-0), 5. 20-455 COUNTY BOARD RESOLUTION, 6. 20-455 SIGNATURE

PAGE

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/3/2020	1	County Executive	SIGNED	
7/23/2020	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	ADOPTED	Pass
7/16/2020	1	Committee on Finance	CONCURRED	Pass
7/9/2020	1	Judiciary, Safety and General Services Committee	AMENDED	Pass
7/9/2020	1	Judiciary, Safety and General Services Committee	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION AS AMENDED	Pass
7/6/2020	1	Board Chairwoman	REFERRED	
7/6/2020	1	Board Chairwoman	REFERRED	